Oklahoma Department of Mines
Calendar Year 2024 Minerals Production
County/Product Mined

County/Product Mined Tonnage Reported: 2024
Adair 228,380.32
Limestone 224,629.32
Select Fill 3,751.00
Atoka 5,675,638.00
Limestone 5,617,522.00
Sand & Gravel 58,116.00
Shale 0.00
Beaver 310,456.84
Sand & Gravel 310,456.84
Beckham 26,698.33
Clay 11,616.00
Sand & Gravel 0.00
Select Fill 6,565.24
Shale 8,517.09
Blaine 1,276,452.00
Gypsum 1,232,340.00
Shale 44,112.00
Bryan 2,246,512.21
Clay 29,820.00
Sand & Gravel 2,216,692.21
Select Fill 0.00
Caddo 1,066,819.00
Gypsum 1,066,819.00
Limestone 0.00
Sand & Gravel 0.00
Canadian 314,529.75
Clay 128,804.00
Sand & Gravel 125,104.75
Select Fill 12,270.00
Shale 48,351.00
Carter 1,109,350.80
Limestone 1,069,276.00
Sand & Gravel 40,074.80
Select Fill 0.00
Cherokee 1,080,617.00
Clay 54,479.00
Limestone 1,020,457.00
Sand & Gravel 2,231.00
Select Fill 3,450.00
Choctaw 2,504,936.71
Limestone 2,291,712.64



Sand & Gravel

Sand & Gravel
Cleveland

Clay

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill
Comanche

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill
Cotton

Sand & Gravel
Craig

Limestone
Creek

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill

Shale
Creek

Select Fill
Custer

Select Fill
Delaware

Clay
Dewey

Sand & Gravel
Ellis

Caliche

Dimensional Stone
Garfield

Sand & Gravel
Garvin

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill

Select Fill
Grady

Sand & Gravel
Greer

Clay

Granite
Harper

Shale
Haskell

Dimensional Stone

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

213,224.07
0.00
1,115,552.00
26,043.00
951,243.00
138,266.00
3,894,284.31
3,656,097.00
180,978.31
57,209.00
458,650.00
458,650.00
376,307.05
376,307.05
958,234.00
822,908.00
9,204.00
13,156.00
112,966.00
26,805.00
26,805.00
2,898.00
2,898.00
31,629.00
31,629.00
3,008,818.00
3,008,818.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
70,577.25
70,577.25
10,960.00
4,300.00
5,260.00
1,400.00
0.00

0.00
27,984.00
27,984.00
0.00
45,050.00
45,050.00
622,811.20
218,036.90
6,970.77
391,765.53



Select Fill
Hughes
Sand & Gravel
Jackson
Gypsum
Sand & Gravel
Jefferson
Select Fill
Johnston
Dolomite
Granite
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Kay
Granite
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Kingfisher
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Kiowa
Granite
Limestone
Latimer
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
LeFlore
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Shale
Lincoln
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Logan
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Love
Clay
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill

6,038.00
0.00

0.00
940,738.00
772,666.00
168,072.00
0.00

0.00
13,986,026.94
178,424.93
7,132,849.01
4,512,982.00
2,161,771.00
1,208,099.62
819,853.00
147,257.00
240,989.62
1,554,578.90
0.00
1,539,828.00
11,703.00
3,047.90
3,535,087.81
1,632,742.00
1,902,345.81
6,366.50
0.00
1,575.00
1,159.00
3,430.00
202.50
1,050,801.94
677,617.49
6,927.00
346,541.45
19,716.00
18,352.00
18,352.00
0.00
1,384,288.18
63,978.00
1,204,960.18
115,350.00
461,932.03
275,538.00
164,193.03
22,201.00



Major
Gypsum
Sand & Gravel
Marshall
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Mayes
Clay
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Shale
McClain
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
McCurtain
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Mclintosh
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Sandstone
Shale
McLain
Sand & Gravel
Murray
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Muskogee
Clay
Clay
Dimensional Stone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Muskogee
Dimensional Stone
Nowata
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Okfuskee
Sand & Gravel
Oklahoma
Clay
Sand & Gravel

1,082,479.56
988,693.00
93,786.56
156,423.00
0.00
154,338.00
2,085.00
1,610,223.80
6,726.00
1,558,397.80
3,200.00
41,900.00
129,938.00
119,416.00
10,522.00
926,765.29
1,200.00
548,778.46
376,786.83
84,036.28
24,507.10
14,278.18
43,199.00
132.00
1,920.00
0.00

0.00
7,564,778.00
7,564,778.00
0.00
677,019.13
87,504.00
80,087.00
4,751.08
379,579.05
3,458.00
121,640.00
0.00

0.00
108,991.00
102,389.00
6,602.00
0.00

0.00
863,802.80
100,978.80
543,340.00



Select Fill
Shale
Okmulgee
Sand & Gravel
Shale
Osage
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Ottawa
Clay
Limestone
Select Fill
Tripoli
Pawnee
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Payne
Clay
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Pittsburg
Dimensional Stone
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Shale
Pontotoc
Clay
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Shale
Pontotoc
Limestone
Pottawatomie
Dimensional Stone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Pushmataha
Limestone
Sand & Gravel
Select Fill
Roger Mills
Shale
Rogers
Clay
Dimensional Stone
Limestone

197,074.00
22,410.00
12,900.00
12,900.00
0.00
432,550.00
432,550.00
0.00
434,283.00
10,885.00
412,871.00
0.00
10,527.00
241,508.00
241,508.00
0.00
231,975.00
11,788.00
124,872.00
95,315.00
591,800.91
1,610.26
569,899.65
2,700.00
17,591.00
3,534,776.90
149,083.00
1,383,268.00
2,002,425.90
0.00
0.00
323,589.00
323,589.00
437,429.33
6,832.50
430,596.83
0.00
30,579.56
18,779.56
6,065.00
5,735.00
0.00

0.00

4,565,421.00
47,137.00
1,243.00
4,508,464.00



Select Fill
Seminole

Clay

Dimensional Stone

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill
Sequoyah

Clay

Dimensional Stone

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Shale
Stephens

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill
Texas

Caliche

Sand & Gravel
Tillman

Sand & Gravel
Tulsa

Clay

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill

Shale

Shale
Tulsa

Select Fill
Wagoner

Limestone

Sand & Gravel

Select Fill

Shale
Washington

Limestone

Shale
Woods

Gypsum

Salt
Woodward

Gypsum

Sand & Gravel
Caliche Sum
Caliche Product
Clay Sum

8,577.00
374,765.00
174,443.00

0.00
84,405.00
115,917.00
0.00
951,984.68

6,015.00
131,777.68
581,491.00
189,001.00

43,700.00

5,251.00

3,900.00

1,351.00

72,269.84
2,600.00
69,669.84
0.00

0.00
3,546,793.35
0.00
2,333,211.00
575,613.60
510,004.00
127,964.75
0.00
1,320.00
1,320.00
2,677,543.00
311,696.00
2,320,379.00

3,385.00

42,083.00
321,516.00
318,924.00

2,592.00

152,148.00

0.00
152,148.00
25,517.00
0.00
25,517.00
2,600.00
0.00
1,244,450.80



Clay Product

Clay Sum

Clay Product
Dimensional Stone Sum

Dimensional Stone Product

Dolomite Sum
Dolomite Product
Granite Sum
Granite Product
Gypsum Sum
Gypsum Product
Limestone Sum
Limestone Product
Salt Sum

Salt Product

Sand & Gravel Sum
Sand & Gravel Product
Sand & Gravel Sum
Sand & Gravel Product
Sandstone Sum
Sandstone Product
Select Fill Sum
Select Fill Product
Select Fill Sum
Select Fill Product
Shale Sum

Shale Product
Shale Sum

Shale Product
Tripoli Sum

Tripoli Product
Grand Total

0.00
80,087.00
80,087.00

1,169,965.01

0.00

178,424.93
178,424.93
9,585,444.01

0.00

4,060,518.00

0.00

42,995,329.24

0.00

152,148.00
152,148.00
21,450,947.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

132.00
132.00
1,171,863.24

0.00

1,400.00
1,400.00
703,763.24

0.00

0.00

0.00
10,527.00
10,527.00

82,807,600.12



	County and Product

