

**Oklahoma Department of Mines
Calendar Year 2024 Minerals Production
County/Product Mined**

County/Product Mined	Tonnage Reported: 2024
Adair	228,380.32
Limestone	224,629.32
Select Fill	3,751.00
Atoka	5,675,638.00
Limestone	5,617,522.00
Sand & Gravel	58,116.00
Shale	0.00
Beaver	310,456.84
Sand & Gravel	310,456.84
Beckham	26,698.33
Clay	11,616.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Select Fill	6,565.24
Shale	8,517.09
Blaine	1,276,452.00
Gypsum	1,232,340.00
Shale	44,112.00
Bryan	2,246,512.21
Clay	29,820.00
Sand & Gravel	2,216,692.21
Select Fill	0.00
Caddo	1,066,819.00
Gypsum	1,066,819.00
Limestone	0.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Canadian	314,529.75
Clay	128,804.00
Sand & Gravel	125,104.75
Select Fill	12,270.00
Shale	48,351.00
Carter	1,109,350.80
Limestone	1,069,276.00
Sand & Gravel	40,074.80
Select Fill	0.00
Cherokee	1,080,617.00
Clay	54,479.00
Limestone	1,020,457.00
Sand & Gravel	2,231.00
Select Fill	3,450.00
Choctaw	2,504,936.71
Limestone	2,291,712.64

Sand & Gravel	213,224.07
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Cleveland	1,115,552.00
Clay	26,043.00
Sand & Gravel	951,243.00
Select Fill	138,266.00
Comanche	3,894,284.31
Limestone	3,656,097.00
Sand & Gravel	180,978.31
Select Fill	57,209.00
Cotton	458,650.00
Sand & Gravel	458,650.00
Craig	376,307.05
Limestone	376,307.05
Creek	958,234.00
Limestone	822,908.00
Sand & Gravel	9,204.00
Select Fill	13,156.00
Shale	112,966.00
Creek	26,805.00
Select Fill	26,805.00
Custer	2,898.00
Select Fill	2,898.00
Delaware	31,629.00
Clay	31,629.00
Dewey	3,008,818.00
Sand & Gravel	3,008,818.00
Ellis	0.00
Caliche	0.00
Dimensional Stone	0.00
Garfield	70,577.25
Sand & Gravel	70,577.25
Garvin	10,960.00
Sand & Gravel	4,300.00
Select Fill	5,260.00
Select Fill	1,400.00
Grady	0.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Greer	27,984.00
Clay	27,984.00
Granite	0.00
Harper	45,050.00
Shale	45,050.00
Haskell	622,811.20
Dimensional Stone	218,036.90
Limestone	6,970.77
Sand & Gravel	391,765.53

Select Fill	6,038.00
Hughes	0.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Jackson	940,738.00
Gypsum	772,666.00
Sand & Gravel	168,072.00
Jefferson	0.00
Select Fill	0.00
Johnston	13,986,026.94
Dolomite	178,424.93
Granite	7,132,849.01
Limestone	4,512,982.00
Sand & Gravel	2,161,771.00
Kay	1,208,099.62
Granite	819,853.00
Limestone	147,257.00
Sand & Gravel	240,989.62
Kingfisher	1,554,578.90
Clay	0.00
Sand & Gravel	1,539,828.00
Select Fill	11,703.00
Shale	3,047.90
Kiowa	3,535,087.81
Granite	1,632,742.00
Limestone	1,902,345.81
Latimer	6,366.50
Dimensional Stone	0.00
Limestone	1,575.00
Sand & Gravel	1,159.00
Select Fill	3,430.00
Shale	202.50
LeFlore	1,050,801.94
Dimensional Stone	677,617.49
Limestone	6,927.00
Sand & Gravel	346,541.45
Shale	19,716.00
Lincoln	18,352.00
Sand & Gravel	18,352.00
Select Fill	0.00
Logan	1,384,288.18
Clay	63,978.00
Sand & Gravel	1,204,960.18
Select Fill	115,350.00
Love	461,932.03
Clay	275,538.00
Sand & Gravel	164,193.03
Select Fill	22,201.00

Major	1,082,479.56
Gypsum	988,693.00
Sand & Gravel	93,786.56
Marshall	156,423.00
Limestone	0.00
Sand & Gravel	154,338.00
Select Fill	2,085.00
Mayes	1,610,223.80
Clay	6,726.00
Limestone	1,558,397.80
Sand & Gravel	3,200.00
Shale	41,900.00
McClain	129,938.00
Sand & Gravel	119,416.00
Select Fill	10,522.00
McCurtain	926,765.29
Dimensional Stone	1,200.00
Limestone	548,778.46
Sand & Gravel	376,786.83
McIntosh	84,036.28
Dimensional Stone	24,507.10
Limestone	14,278.18
Sand & Gravel	43,199.00
Sandstone	132.00
Shale	1,920.00
McLain	0.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Murray	7,564,778.00
Limestone	7,564,778.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Muskogee	677,019.13
Clay	87,504.00
Clay	80,087.00
Dimensional Stone	4,751.08
Sand & Gravel	379,579.05
Select Fill	3,458.00
Shale	121,640.00
Muskogee	0.00
Dimensional Stone	0.00
Nowata	108,991.00
Dimensional Stone	102,389.00
Limestone	6,602.00
Okfuskee	0.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Oklahoma	863,802.80
Clay	100,978.80
Sand & Gravel	543,340.00

Select Fill	197,074.00
Shale	22,410.00
Okmulgee	12,900.00
Sand & Gravel	12,900.00
Shale	0.00
Osage	432,550.00
Limestone	432,550.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Ottawa	434,283.00
Clay	10,885.00
Limestone	412,871.00
Select Fill	0.00
Tripoli	10,527.00
Pawnee	241,508.00
Limestone	241,508.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Payne	231,975.00
Clay	11,788.00
Limestone	124,872.00
Sand & Gravel	95,315.00
Pittsburg	591,800.91
Dimensional Stone	1,610.26
Limestone	569,899.65
Sand & Gravel	2,700.00
Shale	17,591.00
Pontotoc	3,534,776.90
Clay	149,083.00
Limestone	1,383,268.00
Sand & Gravel	2,002,425.90
Select Fill	0.00
Shale	0.00
Pontotoc	323,589.00
Limestone	323,589.00
Pottawatomie	437,429.33
Dimensional Stone	6,832.50
Sand & Gravel	430,596.83
Select Fill	0.00
Pushmataha	30,579.56
Limestone	18,779.56
Sand & Gravel	6,065.00
Select Fill	5,735.00
Roger Mills	0.00
Shale	0.00
Rogers	4,565,421.00
Clay	47,137.00
Dimensional Stone	1,243.00
Limestone	4,508,464.00

Select Fill	8,577.00
Seminole	374,765.00
Clay	174,443.00
Dimensional Stone	0.00
Limestone	84,405.00
Sand & Gravel	115,917.00
Select Fill	0.00
Sequoyah	951,984.68
Clay	6,015.00
Dimensional Stone	131,777.68
Limestone	581,491.00
Sand & Gravel	189,001.00
Shale	43,700.00
Stephens	5,251.00
Sand & Gravel	3,900.00
Select Fill	1,351.00
Texas	72,269.84
Caliche	2,600.00
Sand & Gravel	69,669.84
Tillman	0.00
Sand & Gravel	0.00
Tulsa	3,546,793.35
Clay	0.00
Limestone	2,333,211.00
Sand & Gravel	575,613.60
Select Fill	510,004.00
Shale	127,964.75
Shale	0.00
Tulsa	1,320.00
Select Fill	1,320.00
Wagoner	2,677,543.00
Limestone	311,696.00
Sand & Gravel	2,320,379.00
Select Fill	3,385.00
Shale	42,083.00
Washington	321,516.00
Limestone	318,924.00
Shale	2,592.00
Woods	152,148.00
Gypsum	0.00
Salt	152,148.00
Woodward	25,517.00
Gypsum	0.00
Sand & Gravel	25,517.00
Caliche Sum	2,600.00
Caliche Product	0.00
Clay Sum	1,244,450.80

Clay Product	0.00
Clay Sum	80,087.00
Clay Product	80,087.00
Dimensional Stone Sum	1,169,965.01
Dimensional Stone Product	0.00
Dolomite Sum	178,424.93
Dolomite Product	178,424.93
Granite Sum	9,585,444.01
Granite Product	0.00
Gypsum Sum	4,060,518.00
Gypsum Product	0.00
Limestone Sum	42,995,329.24
Limestone Product	0.00
Salt Sum	152,148.00
Salt Product	152,148.00
Sand & Gravel Sum	21,450,947.65
Sand & Gravel Product	0.00
Sand & Gravel Sum	0.00
Sand & Gravel Product	0.00
Sandstone Sum	132.00
Sandstone Product	132.00
Select Fill Sum	1,171,863.24
Select Fill Product	0.00
Select Fill Sum	1,400.00
Select Fill Product	1,400.00
Shale Sum	703,763.24
Shale Product	0.00
Shale Sum	0.00
Shale Product	0.00
Tripoli Sum	10,527.00
Tripoli Product	10,527.00
Grand Total	82,807,600.12